

APPOINTMENT OF ONE (1) MEMBER TO THE GUELPH CEMETERY COMMISSION

The Commission is responsible for the oversight and direction of the General Manager at Woodlawn Memorial Park.

The Township of Guelph/Eramosa is responsible for appointing two members from the former Township of Guelph to the Guelph Cemetery Commission.

There is currently a vacancy for one (1) position, to be appointed by the Township of Guelph/Eramosa.

Details:

- The Guelph Cemetery Commission meets every two months, typically on a Wednesday during business hours.
- The Guelph Cemetery Commission meetings take place at the offices of Woodlawn Memorial Park, for approximately 2 hours.
- Members are appointed for 3-year terms.
- The Guelph Cemetery Commission approves policy and advises the General Manager on corporate business in addition to the oversight of financial performance, including budgets, financial statements, and capital expenditures.
- This is an unpaid appointment.

Interested applicants are invited to complete the <u>Township's required Application for Appointment to Committees</u>, which can be obtained at the Township of Guelph/Eramosa Municipal Office, faxed or e-mailed upon request by calling (519) 856-9596 Ext. 107 or on the Township website at <u>www.get.on.ca</u>. This posting will remain open until such time as the vacancy has been filled.

Amanda Knight, CMO
Clerk/Director of Legislative Services
Township of Guelph/Eramosa
8348 Wellington Road 124 (at Brucedale)
P.O. Box 700, Rockwood, Ontario N0B 2K0
519-856-9596 ext. 125 Email: aknight@get.on.ca